
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 72/2009 of 19 January 2009 on modifications to the Common 
Agricultural Policy by amending Regulations (EC) No 247/2006, (EC) No 320/2006, (EC) No 1405/2006, (EC) No 
1234/2007, (EC) No 3/2008 and (EC) No 479/2008 and repealing Regulations (EEC) No 1883/78, (EEC) No 
1254/89, (EEC) No 2247/89, (EEC) No 2055/93, (EC) No 1868/94, (EC) No 2596/97, (EC) No 1182/2005 and 

(EC) No 315/2007 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 30 of 31 January 2009) 

On page 10, Article 4, point 35, last sentence (in the text of the new paragraph 7 of Article 182 of Regulation (EC) No 
1234/2007): 

for: ‘However, in no case shall the total amount of Community support under the measures referred to in Article 68(4) 
of that Regulation and state aid exceed the ceiling referred to in the Article 68(4).’, 

read: ‘However, in no case shall the total amount of Community support under the measures referred to in Article 69(4) 
of that Regulation and State aid exceed the ceiling referred to in Article 69(4) and (5).’.

EN L 230/6 Official Journal of the European Union 2.9.2009


